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October 12, 1999

Ms. Michelle Milligan

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporate Records
P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Dear Ms. Milligan:
Per our discussion today, please find enclosed the following documents:

1) Copy of letter sent September 7, 1999

2) Copy of corrected page with a “D" next to Mickey Shlachtmen, as per
cover letter

3) Copy of cover of 2™ notice

| made the initial mistake by reviewing the instructions on item 3 and
apparently incorrectly concluding September 15" was the deadline for
everything, and did not get back to this problem untii the 7th, for which |
again apologize. | guess the instructions are clear if you deal with them a
great deal, which | do not.

Nevertheless, we did make effort to comply with your request for
information by the 15", as the enclosed copies will attest, and | hope and
trust you will agree.

{ am not requesting backdating of this letter and form, only that they be
entered as though they had been delivered and filed in an appropriate time
frame. | am at a loss as to why they were not, and hesitate to ptace blame
at any point or on any one in your office or the Postal Service. | simply do
not know what happened after they were placed in the outgoing mail.

My only interest is in resolving this matter in such a way as to involve
additional expense to our organization and reinstate us in an expeditious
manner.

Thank you for your assistance in his matter. | await your (hopefully)
favorable reply. If there are any other questions on this matter, you may of
course contact me at 305-382-368 or 305- 299-8629 at your earliest

convenience,
&/ﬁ' erely,‘y 2 5

Daniel C. Horton
Executive Director

OrOlom

The Spirit Of Family

9353 S.W. 152 Avenue
Miamd, FL 33196-1205
(305) 382-3668

Fax (305) 383-0706

Nathan H. Rose
Rabbl

Ronlt Rubin
Cantor

Dan Horton
Executive Director

Beverly Rose
Religious School Principal

Naucy Seidner
Early Chiidhood
Edwcation Direclor

Dennis Miller
Youth Director

Harry Knopf
Gabbal

Mickey Shlachtman
President

Linda Hornlk
Exgcutive Vice President
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September 7, 1999

Florida Depariment of State

Division of Corporate Records The Spirit OF Family

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314 9353 5. W, 152 Avenue
Miami, FL 33196-1205

RE: Temple Samu-El OR Olom, Inc. {305) 382-3668

Document # 727369 Fax (305) 383-0706

To whom, it may concern:;

Nathan H. Rose

We did file our annual report on time, and your office did in fact cash our Rabb!

$61.25 check. However, apparently we did fail by mistake to identify three

directors. Ronit Rubin
Canlor

Qur third Director is Michael Shitachtman, who should bae listed as SD, not $

as on the form returned to us. Dan Horton
Executive Direclor

In addition, the person identified as "BOGS, DQUID C." should be correctily Beverly R

spelled as "“BOAS, DAVID C."” All other information for this person is correct. R .':;::Js::.:::pmw

Your office, when contacted by phone, suggested this letter be sent to Nancy Seldner
clarify our records, and keep our status current. ' Early Chiidhood

Education Direcior
Should there be any further clarification needed, please feel free to contact

me at your earliost convenience. Thank you. Dennis Miller
Youth Director
Sincerely, Harry Knop{
) Gabbai
C ool P S
Mickey Shiachtman
Daniel C. Horton President

Executive Director Linda Hornlk

Executive Vice President




